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LODDON

SHIRE

Waste Facility Operating Times.

Boort Landfill:

Tuesday 8am to 12pm
Sunday 1pm to 5pm
Pyramid Hill Landfill

Tuesday 1pm to 5pm
Sunday 8am to 12pm
Inglewood Transfer Station:
Wednesday 8am to 12pm
Saturday 8am to 12pm
Newbridge Landfill:

Wednesday 1pm to 5pm
Sunday 1pm to 5pm
Wedderburn Transfer Station:
Thursday 8am to 12pm
Sunday 8am to 12pm

Dingee Transfer Station:
Low Season: (1% April — 30" September)
Third Sunday of each month between 10:00am — 2:00pm.

High Season: (1% October — 31° March)
First Wednesday of each month between 8:00am — 12:00pm.
Third Sunday of each month between 10:00am — 2:00pm.

Any queries can be directed to Loddon Shire Council on 5494 1200
during business hours.
All sites closed Public Holidays & Catastrophic Fire Danger Days.

Waste Facility Fees 2023-2024 Financial Year

Minimum Fee
General Waste

Recyclables (Glass,
Cardboard, Plastics)

Metals
Car Bodies

Uncontaminated Bricks
& Concrete

Green Waste

Mattress

Tyres

E-waste

Upto 4 m3

Upto 4 m3
less than 1 m®

Upto 4 m3

Upto4 m?d

Upto4 m?

(Single)

(Double or Larger)

Car Tyre

Car Tyre on rim
4AWD, Light Truck

Truck Tyre
Super Single
Truck on rim
Small Tractor
Tractor

All TV’s, Monitors & Computers
Refrigerators, Freezers & Air Conditioners

$ 10.00
$ 35.00

$ 10.00
Free

Free
$ 30.00

$ 35.00

15.00

$
$ 20.00
$ 25.00

$ 15.00
$ 30.00
$ 20.00
$ 35.00
$ 55.00
$ 55.00
$130.00
$215.00

$ 15.00
$ 15.00

Per m?

Per m?

ea.

Per m?

Per m?

ea.
ea.

ea.
ea.
ea.
ea.
ea.
ea.
ea.
ea.

ea.
ea.

All prices are GST Inclusive



